GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB
FINANCE DEPARTMENT

PR T

Tel 1 042-9921 1140

Subject: - CREATION OF 4120 POSTS OF SCHOOL GUARDS.

Will the Section Officer (SE-IV), Government of the Punjab, School
f=ducation Department, kindly refer to his letter No. SO (SE-1V)2-13/2014 dated 01.12.2016
on the subject noted above?
Z Finance Department concurs to the creation of 4120 posts of Schoo! Guard
(35-01) through SNE for B Category Schools (Urban Area Schools having 200 and more
students) for enhancing the security of schools in the following Districts of Punjab, with
the condition that District Government concerned will bear the expenditure out of its own

resources from Account-1V, as per detail given below:-

Sr. No | District No. of Posts of
School Guard (BS-01)

i1 Attock 110

2 Bahawalnagar 200 \

3 Bahawalpur 130 §

4 Bhakkar 60 N

5 Chakwal 50 N

6 Chiniot 70 ‘A3

7 D.G. Khan 80 3\-)‘7

8 Faisalabad 400

9 Gujranwala 150

10 Gujrat 80

11 Hafizabad 80

12 Jhang 50

13 Jhefum 7 40

14 Kasur 70

15 Khanewal 80

16 Khushab 60

17 L.ahore 642

18 Layyanh 80

19 Lodhran 40

20 M. B. Din 60

21 Mianwali 40

22 Muitan 130

23 Muzaffargarh 120

24 Nankana Sahib 60

25 Narowal ' 65
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To

Okara

| Pakpattan
RY.Khan
Rajanpur
Rawalpindi

Sahiwal
) __Sargodha

Sialkot

T.T. Smgh
Vehari
Sheikhupura
Total

The Section Officer (S-1V),

Government of the Punjab,
School Education Department,

Lahore.

U.0. No SO (Schools) 10-13/2014

80
30
160
110
160
80
128
110
70
120
125
4120

“‘\—""“ (/[g'///

SECTION OFFICER {(SCRHC

é/ % v

Dated: Lahore the December 19" 20616,
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