

GOVERNMENT OF THE PUNJAB FINANCE DEPARTMENT

Subject: - CREATION OF 4120 POSTS OF SCHOOL GUARDS.

Will the Section Officer (SE-IV), Government of the Punjab, School Education Department, kindly refer to his letter No. SO (SE-IV)2-13/2014 dated 01.12.2016 on the subject noted above?

2. Finance Department concurs to the creation of **4120 posts** of School Guard (BS-01) through SNE for B Category Schools (Urban Area Schools having **200 and** more students) for enhancing the security of schools in the following **Districts of Punjab**, with the condition that District Government concerned will bear the expenditure out of its own resources from Account-IV, as per detail given below:-

Sr. No	District	No. of Posts of School Guard (BS-01)
1	Attock	110
2	Bahawalnagar	200 21
3	Bahawalpur	130
4	Bhakkar	60 %
5	Chakwal	50
6	Chiniot	70 1
7	D.G. Khan	80
8	Faisalabad	400
9	Gujranwala	150
10	Gujrat	80
11	Hafizabad	80
12	Jhang	50
13	Jhelum	40
14	Kasur	70
15	Khanewal	80
16	Khushab	60
17	Lahore	642
18	Layyah	80
19	Lodhran	40
20	M. B. Din	60
21	Mianwali	40
22	Multan	130
23	Muzaffargarh	120
24	Nankana Sahib	60
25	Narowal	65

26	Okara	80
27	Pakpattan	30
28	R.Y. Khan	160
29	Rajanpur	110
30	Rawalpindi	160
31	Sahiwal	80
32	Sargodha	128
33	Sialkot	110
34	T.T.Singh	70
35	Vehari	120
36	Sheikhupura	125
	Total	4120

SECTION OFFICER (SCHOOLS)

То

The Section Officer (S-IV), Government of the Punjab, School Education Department, Lahore.

U.O. No SO (Schools) 10-13/2014

Dated: Lahore the December 19^{th,} 2016.